Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

°C
Dimensions (mm)
4 max.
5 ø0,5
3,5 max.
7,
5
m
ax
.
TPT0646-M
35
 m
in
.
1) Exception: B59100C0920A070: RN > 100 kΩ
B59100C0010A070: RN > 5 kΩ
B59100C0050A070: RN < 150 Ω
B59100
C 100Limit Temperature Sensors, Leaded Disks, Coated
Sensors
181 10/02
            Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT ± ∆T
°C
R1)
(TNTT – ∆T)
Ω
R 1)
(TNTT + ∆T)
Ω
R 2)
(TNTT + 15 K)
Ω
R 1)
(TNTT + 23 K)
Ω
Bestell-Nummer
– 20 ± 5 ≤ 2300 ≥ 2300 — ≥ 10 k B59100C0920A070
– 10 ± 5 ≤ 2300 ≥ 2300 — ≥ 10 k B59100C0010A070
– 50 ± 5 ≤ 400 ≥ 400 — ≥ 4 k B59100C0050A070
– 60 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100C0060A070
– 70 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100C0070A070
– 80 ± 5 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 — ≥ 10 k B59100C0080A070
– 90 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0090A070
100 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0100A070
110 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0110A070
120 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0120A070
130 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0130A070
140 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0140A070
145 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0145A070
150 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0150A070
155 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0155A070
160 ± 5 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0160A070
170 ± 6 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0170A070
180 ± 6 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k — B59100C0180A070
1) VPTC ≤ 2,5 V
2) VPTC ≤ 7,5 V
B59100
C 100Limit Temperature Sensors, Leaded Disks, Coated
Sensors
182 10/02
 Characteristics (typical)
PTC resistance RPTC versus PTC temperature TPTC
(measured at low signal voltage)
TPT0600-E
        50_ 0 15010050
PTC
˚C
T
101
10
102
3
R
10
10
104
5
106
Ω
PTC
7
810
B59100C0***A070
50 ˚C
10 ˚C
20 ˚C
NTTT